students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 2029 2036 2016-17 1599 230 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand Only)

801

2015-16 2413 2052 2017-18 1750 229 192504(One Lakh
Ninety Two Thousand
Five Hundred and Four
Only)

671

2016-17 2594 2498 2018-19 2135 319 156000(One Lakh Fifty
Six Thousand Only)

919

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 1103 773 2016-17 643 286 156000(One Lakh Fifty
Six Thousand Only)

66

2016-17 1113 811 2017-18 716 287 168000(One Lakh
Sixty Eight Thousand)

152

2017-18 1181 931 2018-19 837 253 168000(One Lakh
Sixty Eight Thousand)

201

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 180 153 2015-16 0 2016-17 137 85 228000(Two Lakhs
Twenty Eight
Thousand Only)

1

2015-16 180 107 2016-17 0 2017-18 96 46 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand Only)

2

2016-17 180 143 2017-18 0 2018-19 128 54 168000(One Lakh
Sixty Eight Thousand
Only)

0

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2012-13 0 0 2016-17 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2013-14 25 7 2017-18 3 2 138000(One Lakh
Thirty Eight Thousand
Only)

0

2014-15 63 63 2018-19 32 10 156000(One Lakh Fifty
Six Thousand Only)

4

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2109342 (TWENTY ONE LAKHS NINE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED FORTY AND TWO ONLY )

1228486 (TWELVE LAKHS TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SIX ONLY )

1771618 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN ONLY )

New Equipment for Laboratories 10549353 (ONE CRORE FIVE LAKHS FORTY NINE
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THREE ONLY )

9311000 (NINETY THREE LAKHS ELEVEN AND THOUSAND
ONLY )

4551492 (FORTY FIVE LAKHS FIFTY ONE THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED AND NINETY TWO ONLY)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

18737045 (ONE CRORE EIGHTY SEVEN LAKHS THIRTY
SEVEN THOUSAND AND FORTY FIVE ONLY )

26220643 (TWO CRORES SIXTY TWO LAKHS TWENTY
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FORTY THREE ONLY )

8786737 (EIGHTY SEVEN LAKHS EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED AND THIRTY SEVEN ONLY )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 284174122 (TWENTY EIGHT CRORES FORTY ONE LAKHS
SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND
TWENTY TWO ONLY )

234890124 (TWENTY THREE CRORES FORTY EIGHT